
Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Classroom Teacher

Pay Schedule 33   Pay Table Identifier - U 370

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 33940 16.26 22.33 35132 16.83 23.11 36326 17.41 23.90 38834 18.61 25.55
1 34974 16.76 23.01 36168 17.33 23.79 37363 17.90 24.58 39870 19.10 26.23
2 36021 17.26 23.70 37215 17.83 24.48 38410 18.40 25.27 40917 19.61 26.92
3 37083 17.77 24.40 38277 18.34 25.18 39471 18.91 25.97 41978 20.11 27.62
4 38156 18.28 25.10 39350 18.85 25.89 40545 19.43 26.67 43052 20.63 28.32
5 39242 18.80 25.82 40435 19.37 26.60 41630 19.95 27.39 44137 21.15 29.04
6 40337 19.33 26.54 41531 19.90 27.32 42725 20.47 28.11 45233 21.67 29.76
7 41446 19.86 27.27 42640 20.43 28.05 43832 21.00 28.84 46340 22.20 30.49
8 42561 20.39 28.00 43754 20.97 28.79 44949 21.54 29.57 47457 22.74 31.22
9 43688 20.93 28.74 44881 21.51 29.53 46076 22.08 30.31 48584 23.28 31.96

10 44821 21.48 29.49 46015 22.05 30.27 47209 22.62 31.06 49717 23.82 32.71
11 45963 22.02 30.24 47158 22.60 31.03 48350 23.17 31.81 50858 24.37 33.46
12 47109 22.57 30.99 48304 23.15 31.78 49498 23.72 32.56 52006 24.92 34.21
13 48262 23.13 31.75 49456 23.70 32.54 50650 24.27 33.32 53157 25.47 34.97
14 49417 23.68 32.51 50612 24.25 33.30 51806 24.82 34.08 54314 26.02 35.73
15 50576 24.23 33.27 51770 24.81 34.06 52965 25.38 34.85 55473 26.58 36.50
16 51736 24.79 34.04 52931 25.36 34.82 54125 25.93 35.61 56632 27.14 37.26
17 52898 25.35 34.80 54093 25.92 35.59 55286 26.49 36.37 57793 27.69 38.02
18 54059 25.90 35.57 55252 26.47 36.35 56447 27.05 37.14 58954 28.25 38.79
19 55217 26.46 36.33 56412 27.03 37.11 57606 27.60 37.90 60113 28.80 39.55
20 56375 27.01 37.09 57568 27.58 37.87 58763 28.16 38.66 61271 29.36 40.31
21 57528 27.56 37.85 58722 28.14 38.63 59916 28.71 39.42 62423 29.91 41.07
22 58675 28.11 38.60 59870 28.69 39.39 61064 29.26 40.17 63571 30.46 41.82
23 59816 28.66 39.35 61011 29.23 40.14 62206 29.81 40.93 64714 31.01 42.58
24 60950 29.20 40.10 62143 29.78 40.88 63338 30.35 41.67 65846 31.55 43.32
25 62075 29.74 40.84 63269 30.32 41.62 64464 30.89 42.41 66972 32.09 44.06
26 63189 30.28 41.57 64384 30.85 42.36 65577 31.42 43.14 68085 32.62 44.79
27 64292 30.81 42.30 65485 31.38 43.08 66680 31.95 43.87 69185 33.15 45.52
28 65382 31.33 43.01 66577 31.90 43.80 67770 32.47 44.59 70277 33.67 46.23
29 66458 31.84 43.72 67651 32.42 44.51 68846 32.99 45.29 71354 34.19 46.94



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Classroom Teacher

Pay Schedule 33   Pay Table Identifier - U 370

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 41342 19.81 27.20 43850 21.01 28.85 46834 22.44 30.81 49820 23.87 32.78
1 42377 20.31 27.88 44884 21.51 29.53 47870 22.94 31.49 50855 24.37 33.46
2 43424 20.81 28.57 45932 22.01 30.22 48917 23.44 32.18 51902 24.87 34.15
3 44486 21.32 29.27 46994 22.52 30.92 49978 23.95 32.88 52965 25.38 34.85
4 45559 21.83 29.97 48067 23.03 31.62 51053 24.46 33.59 54037 25.89 35.55
5 46645 22.35 30.69 49152 23.55 32.34 52137 24.98 34.30 55121 26.41 36.26
6 47739 22.87 31.41 50246 24.08 33.06 53232 25.51 35.02 56217 26.94 36.98
7 48848 23.41 32.14 51356 24.61 33.79 54341 26.04 35.75 57327 27.47 37.72
8 49965 23.94 32.87 52473 25.14 34.52 55457 26.57 36.48 58442 28.00 38.45
9 51092 24.48 33.61 53600 25.68 35.26 56583 27.11 37.23 59570 28.54 39.19

10 52224 25.02 34.36 54732 26.23 36.01 57717 27.66 37.97 60703 29.09 39.94
11 53365 25.57 35.11 55873 26.77 36.76 58858 28.20 38.72 61843 29.63 40.69
12 54514 26.12 35.86 57020 27.32 37.51 60005 28.75 39.48 62990 30.18 41.44
13 55665 26.67 36.62 58172 27.87 38.27 61157 29.30 40.23 64143 30.73 42.20
14 56821 27.23 37.38 59328 28.43 39.03 62314 29.86 41.00 65300 31.29 42.96
15 57979 27.78 38.14 60486 28.98 39.79 63473 30.41 41.76 66457 31.84 43.72
16 59138 28.34 38.91 61646 29.54 40.56 64633 30.97 42.52 67616 32.40 44.48
17 60299 28.89 39.67 62807 30.09 41.32 65794 31.53 43.29 68778 32.96 45.25
18 61461 29.45 40.43 63968 30.65 42.08 66954 32.08 44.05 69939 33.51 46.01
19 62621 30.01 41.20 65128 31.21 42.85 68114 32.64 44.81 71099 34.07 46.78
20 63777 30.56 41.96 66285 31.76 43.61 69271 33.19 45.57 72256 34.62 47.54
21 64931 31.11 42.72 67438 32.31 44.37 70422 33.74 46.33 73409 35.17 48.30
22 66079 31.66 43.47 68586 32.86 45.12 71572 34.29 47.09 74556 35.72 49.05
23 67222 32.21 44.23 69728 33.41 45.87 72713 34.84 47.84 75699 36.27 49.80
24 68354 32.75 44.97 70861 33.95 46.62 73845 35.38 48.58 76831 36.81 50.55
25 69479 33.29 45.71 71987 34.49 47.36 74971 35.92 49.32 77956 37.35 51.29
26 70593 33.83 46.44 73100 35.03 48.09 76086 36.46 50.06 79071 37.89 52.02
27 71693 34.35 47.17 74201 35.55 48.82 77186 36.98 50.78 80172 38.41 52.74
28 72785 34.88 47.88 75292 36.08 49.53 78278 37.51 51.50 81263 38.94 53.46
29 73861 35.39 48.59 76369 36.59 50.24 79354 38.02 52.21 82339 39.45 54.17

Effective Date:  June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
  

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Counselor

Pay Schedule 27   Pay Table Identifier - U 310

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 33940 16.26 22.33 35132 16.83 23.11 36326 17.41 23.90 38834 18.61 25.55
1 34974 16.76 23.01 36168 17.33 23.79 37363 17.90 24.58 39870 19.10 26.23
2 36021 17.26 23.70 37215 17.83 24.48 38410 18.40 25.27 40917 19.61 26.92
3 37083 17.77 24.40 38277 18.34 25.18 39471 18.91 25.97 41978 20.11 27.62
4 38156 18.28 25.10 39350 18.85 25.89 40545 19.43 26.67 43052 20.63 28.32
5 39242 18.80 25.82 40435 19.37 26.60 41630 19.95 27.39 44137 21.15 29.04
6 40337 19.33 26.54 41531 19.90 27.32 42725 20.47 28.11 45233 21.67 29.76
7 41446 19.86 27.27 42640 20.43 28.05 43832 21.00 28.84 46340 22.20 30.49
8 42561 20.39 28.00 43754 20.97 28.79 44949 21.54 29.57 47457 22.74 31.22
9 43688 20.93 28.74 44881 21.51 29.53 46076 22.08 30.31 48584 23.28 31.96

10 44821 21.48 29.49 46015 22.05 30.27 47209 22.62 31.06 49717 23.82 32.71
11 45963 22.02 30.24 47158 22.60 31.03 48350 23.17 31.81 50858 24.37 33.46
12 47109 22.57 30.99 48304 23.15 31.78 49498 23.72 32.56 52006 24.92 34.21
13 48262 23.13 31.75 49456 23.70 32.54 50650 24.27 33.32 53157 25.47 34.97
14 49417 23.68 32.51 50612 24.25 33.30 51806 24.82 34.08 54314 26.02 35.73
15 50576 24.23 33.27 51770 24.81 34.06 52965 25.38 34.85 55473 26.58 36.50
16 51736 24.79 34.04 52931 25.36 34.82 54125 25.93 35.61 56632 27.14 37.26
17 52898 25.35 34.80 54093 25.92 35.59 55286 26.49 36.37 57793 27.69 38.02
18 54059 25.90 35.57 55252 26.47 36.35 56447 27.05 37.14 58954 28.25 38.79
19 55217 26.46 36.33 56412 27.03 37.11 57606 27.60 37.90 60113 28.80 39.55
20 56375 27.01 37.09 57568 27.58 37.87 58763 28.16 38.66 61271 29.36 40.31
21 57528 27.56 37.85 58722 28.14 38.63 59916 28.71 39.42 62423 29.91 41.07
22 58675 28.11 38.60 59870 28.69 39.39 61064 29.26 40.17 63571 30.46 41.82
23 59816 28.66 39.35 61011 29.23 40.14 62206 29.81 40.93 64714 31.01 42.58
24 60950 29.20 40.10 62143 29.78 40.88 63338 30.35 41.67 65846 31.55 43.32
25 62075 29.74 40.84 63269 30.32 41.62 64464 30.89 42.41 66972 32.09 44.06
26 63189 30.28 41.57 64384 30.85 42.36 65577 31.42 43.14 68085 32.62 44.79
27 64292 30.81 42.30 65485 31.38 43.08 66680 31.95 43.87 69185 33.15 45.52
28 65382 31.33 43.01 66577 31.90 43.80 67770 32.47 44.59 70277 33.67 46.23
29 66458 31.84 43.72 67651 32.42 44.51 68846 32.99 45.29 71354 34.19 46.94



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Counselor

Pay Schedule 27   Pay Table Identifier - U 310

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 41342 19.81 27.20 43850 21.01 28.85 46834 22.44 30.81 49820 23.87 32.78
1 42377 20.31 27.88 44884 21.51 29.53 47870 22.94 31.49 50855 24.37 33.46
2 43424 20.81 28.57 45932 22.01 30.22 48917 23.44 32.18 51902 24.87 34.15
3 44486 21.32 29.27 46994 22.52 30.92 49978 23.95 32.88 52965 25.38 34.85
4 45559 21.83 29.97 48067 23.03 31.62 51053 24.46 33.59 54037 25.89 35.55
5 46645 22.35 30.69 49152 23.55 32.34 52137 24.98 34.30 55121 26.41 36.26
6 47739 22.87 31.41 50246 24.08 33.06 53232 25.51 35.02 56217 26.94 36.98
7 48848 23.41 32.14 51356 24.61 33.79 54341 26.04 35.75 57327 27.47 37.72
8 49965 23.94 32.87 52473 25.14 34.52 55457 26.57 36.48 58442 28.00 38.45
9 51092 24.48 33.61 53600 25.68 35.26 56583 27.11 37.23 59570 28.54 39.19

10 52224 25.02 34.36 54732 26.23 36.01 57717 27.66 37.97 60703 29.09 39.94
11 53365 25.57 35.11 55873 26.77 36.76 58858 28.20 38.72 61843 29.63 40.69
12 54514 26.12 35.86 57020 27.32 37.51 60005 28.75 39.48 62990 30.18 41.44
13 55665 26.67 36.62 58172 27.87 38.27 61157 29.30 40.23 64143 30.73 42.20
14 56821 27.23 37.38 59328 28.43 39.03 62314 29.86 41.00 65300 31.29 42.96
15 57979 27.78 38.14 60486 28.98 39.79 63473 30.41 41.76 66457 31.84 43.72
16 59138 28.34 38.91 61646 29.54 40.56 64633 30.97 42.52 67616 32.40 44.48
17 60299 28.89 39.67 62807 30.09 41.32 65794 31.53 43.29 68778 32.96 45.25
18 61461 29.45 40.43 63968 30.65 42.08 66954 32.08 44.05 69939 33.51 46.01
19 62621 30.01 41.20 65128 31.21 42.85 68114 32.64 44.81 71099 34.07 46.78
20 63777 30.56 41.96 66285 31.76 43.61 69271 33.19 45.57 72256 34.62 47.54
21 64931 31.11 42.72 67438 32.31 44.37 70422 33.74 46.33 73409 35.17 48.30
22 66079 31.66 43.47 68586 32.86 45.12 71572 34.29 47.09 74556 35.72 49.05
23 67222 32.21 44.23 69728 33.41 45.87 72713 34.84 47.84 75699 36.27 49.80
24 68354 32.75 44.97 70861 33.95 46.62 73845 35.38 48.58 76831 36.81 50.55
25 69479 33.29 45.71 71987 34.49 47.36 74971 35.92 49.32 77956 37.35 51.29
26 70593 33.83 46.44 73100 35.03 48.09 76086 36.46 50.06 79071 37.89 52.02
27 71693 34.35 47.17 74201 35.55 48.82 77186 36.98 50.78 80172 38.41 52.74
28 72785 34.88 47.88 75292 36.08 49.53 78278 37.51 51.50 81263 38.94 53.46
29 73861 35.39 48.59 76369 36.59 50.24 79354 38.02 52.21 82339 39.45 54.17

Effective Date:  June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Occupational Therapist

Pay Schedule 29   Pay Table Identifier - U 330

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 42425 20.33 27.91 43916 21.04 28.89 45409 21.76 29.87 48544 23.26 31.94
1 43715 20.95 28.76 45209 21.66 29.74 46702 22.38 30.73 49836 23.88 32.79
2 45025 21.57 29.62 46519 22.29 30.60 48011 23.00 31.59 51146 24.51 33.65
3 46354 22.21 30.50 47845 22.93 31.48 49338 23.64 32.46 52472 25.14 34.52
4 47693 22.85 31.38 49187 23.57 32.36 50678 24.28 33.34 53813 25.78 35.40
5 49051 23.50 32.27 50544 24.22 33.25 52038 24.93 34.24 55172 26.44 36.30
6 50423 24.16 33.17 51914 24.87 34.15 53408 25.59 35.14 56542 27.09 37.20
7 51807 24.82 34.08 53298 25.54 35.06 54791 26.25 36.05 57925 27.76 38.11
8 53203 25.49 35.00 54695 26.21 35.98 56189 26.92 36.97 59321 28.42 39.03
9 54610 26.17 35.93 56102 26.88 36.91 57595 27.60 37.89 60730 29.10 39.95

10 56027 26.85 36.86 57520 27.56 37.84 59013 28.28 38.82 62145 29.78 40.88
11 57452 27.53 37.80 58945 28.24 38.78 60437 28.96 39.76 63572 30.46 41.82
12 58886 28.22 38.74 60378 28.93 39.72 61871 29.65 40.70 65005 31.15 42.77
13 60326 28.91 39.69 61819 29.62 40.67 63311 30.34 41.65 66444 31.84 43.71
14 61771 29.60 40.64 63263 30.31 41.62 64756 31.03 42.60 67891 32.53 44.67
15 63219 30.29 41.59 64713 31.01 42.57 66204 31.72 43.56 69339 33.22 45.62
16 64671 30.99 42.55 66162 31.70 43.53 67655 32.42 44.51 70790 33.92 46.57
17 66121 31.68 43.50 67614 32.40 44.48 69106 33.11 45.46 72241 34.61 47.53
18 67574 32.38 44.46 69066 33.09 45.44 70559 33.81 46.42 73693 35.31 48.48
19 69023 33.07 45.41 70517 33.79 46.39 72007 34.50 47.37 75144 36.01 49.44
20 70471 33.77 46.36 71962 34.48 47.34 73455 35.20 48.33 76589 36.70 50.39
21 71909 34.46 47.31 73403 35.17 48.29 74894 35.89 49.27 78028 37.39 51.33
22 73345 35.14 48.25 74838 35.86 49.24 76330 36.57 50.22 79465 38.08 52.28
23 74772 35.83 49.19 76265 36.54 50.17 77758 37.26 51.16 80890 38.76 53.22
24 76188 36.51 50.12 77682 37.22 51.11 79173 37.94 52.09 82307 39.44 54.15
25 77592 37.18 51.05 79085 37.89 52.03 80578 38.61 53.01 83711 40.11 55.07
26 78988 37.85 51.97 80480 38.56 52.95 81972 39.28 53.93 85105 40.78 55.99
27 80365 38.51 52.87 81857 39.22 53.85 83350 39.94 54.84 86484 41.44 56.90
28 81726 39.16 53.77 83220 39.88 54.75 84711 40.59 55.73 87847 42.09 57.79
29 83072 39.80 54.65 84564 40.52 55.63 86058 41.24 56.62 89191 42.74 58.68



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Occupational Therapist

Pay Schedule 29   Pay Table Identifier - U 330

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 51676 24.76 34.00 54811 26.26 36.06 58542 28.05 38.51 62276 29.84 40.97
1 52971 25.38 34.85 56105 26.88 36.91 59836 28.67 39.37 63567 30.46 41.82
2 54281 26.01 35.71 57415 27.51 37.77 61146 29.30 40.23 64878 31.09 42.68
3 55606 26.64 36.58 58741 28.15 38.65 62473 29.93 41.10 66203 31.72 43.55
4 56948 27.29 37.47 60083 28.79 39.53 63814 30.58 41.98 67544 32.36 44.44
5 58306 27.94 38.36 61441 29.44 40.42 65171 31.23 42.88 68903 33.02 45.33
6 59676 28.59 39.26 62809 30.10 41.32 66543 31.88 43.78 70274 33.67 46.23
7 61060 29.26 40.17 64194 30.76 42.23 67927 32.55 44.69 71656 34.33 47.14
8 62456 29.93 41.09 65590 31.43 43.15 69322 33.22 45.61 73053 35.00 48.06
9 63864 30.60 42.02 66998 32.10 44.08 70729 33.89 46.53 74462 35.68 48.99

10 65280 31.28 42.95 68416 32.78 45.01 72147 34.57 47.47 75879 36.36 49.92
11 66706 31.96 43.89 69841 33.46 45.95 73572 35.25 48.40 77303 37.04 50.86
12 68140 32.65 44.83 71274 34.15 46.89 75005 35.94 49.35 78738 37.73 51.80
13 69581 33.34 45.78 72714 34.84 47.84 76447 36.63 50.29 80176 38.42 52.75
14 71024 34.03 46.73 74159 35.53 48.79 77891 37.32 51.24 81622 39.11 53.70
15 72473 34.73 47.68 75608 36.23 49.74 79339 38.02 52.20 83071 39.80 54.65
16 73923 35.42 48.63 77058 36.92 50.70 80790 38.71 53.15 84521 40.50 55.61
17 75375 36.12 49.59 78511 37.62 51.65 82241 39.41 54.11 85973 41.19 56.56
18 76828 36.81 50.54 79961 38.31 52.61 83695 40.10 55.06 87424 41.89 57.52
19 78278 37.51 51.50 81411 39.01 53.56 85143 40.80 56.02 88875 42.59 58.47
20 79723 38.20 52.45 82858 39.70 54.51 86590 41.49 56.97 90320 43.28 59.42
21 81162 38.89 53.40 84297 40.39 55.46 88029 42.18 57.91 91761 43.97 60.37
22 82600 39.58 54.34 85733 41.08 56.40 89465 42.87 58.86 93196 44.66 61.31
23 84025 40.26 55.28 87161 41.76 57.34 90891 43.55 59.80 94623 45.34 62.25
24 85442 40.94 56.21 88576 42.44 58.27 92307 44.23 60.73 96039 46.02 63.18
25 86847 41.61 57.14 89981 43.11 59.20 93712 44.90 61.65 97444 46.69 64.11
26 88241 42.28 58.05 91376 43.78 60.12 95106 45.57 62.57 98838 47.36 65.03
27 89618 42.94 58.96 92752 44.44 61.02 96484 46.23 63.48 100215 48.02 65.93
28 90981 43.59 59.86 94116 45.10 61.92 97846 46.88 64.37 101579 48.67 66.83
29 92326 44.24 60.74 95458 45.74 62.80 99191 47.53 65.26 102922 49.32 67.71

 
Effective Date:  June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Physical Therapist

Pay Schedule 30   Pay Table Identifier - U 340

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 42425 20.33 27.91 43916 21.04 28.89 45409 21.76 29.87 48544 23.26 31.94
1 43715 20.95 28.76 45209 21.66 29.74 46702 22.38 30.73 49836 23.88 32.79
2 45025 21.57 29.62 46519 22.29 30.60 48011 23.00 31.59 51146 24.51 33.65
3 46354 22.21 30.50 47845 22.93 31.48 49338 23.64 32.46 52472 25.14 34.52
4 47693 22.85 31.38 49187 23.57 32.36 50678 24.28 33.34 53813 25.78 35.40
5 49051 23.50 32.27 50544 24.22 33.25 52038 24.93 34.24 55172 26.44 36.30
6 50423 24.16 33.17 51914 24.87 34.15 53408 25.59 35.14 56542 27.09 37.20
7 51807 24.82 34.08 53298 25.54 35.06 54791 26.25 36.05 57925 27.76 38.11
8 53203 25.49 35.00 54695 26.21 35.98 56189 26.92 36.97 59321 28.42 39.03
9 54610 26.17 35.93 56102 26.88 36.91 57595 27.60 37.89 60730 29.10 39.95

10 56027 26.85 36.86 57520 27.56 37.84 59013 28.28 38.82 62145 29.78 40.88
11 57452 27.53 37.80 58945 28.24 38.78 60437 28.96 39.76 63572 30.46 41.82
12 58886 28.22 38.74 60378 28.93 39.72 61871 29.65 40.70 65005 31.15 42.77
13 60326 28.91 39.69 61819 29.62 40.67 63311 30.34 41.65 66444 31.84 43.71
14 61771 29.60 40.64 63263 30.31 41.62 64756 31.03 42.60 67891 32.53 44.67
15 63219 30.29 41.59 64713 31.01 42.57 66204 31.72 43.56 69339 33.22 45.62
16 64671 30.99 42.55 66162 31.70 43.53 67655 32.42 44.51 70790 33.92 46.57
17 66121 31.68 43.50 67614 32.40 44.48 69106 33.11 45.46 72241 34.61 47.53
18 67574 32.38 44.46 69066 33.09 45.44 70559 33.81 46.42 73693 35.31 48.48
19 69023 33.07 45.41 70517 33.79 46.39 72007 34.50 47.37 75144 36.01 49.44
20 70471 33.77 46.36 71962 34.48 47.34 73455 35.20 48.33 76589 36.70 50.39
21 71909 34.46 47.31 73403 35.17 48.29 74894 35.89 49.27 78028 37.39 51.33
22 73345 35.14 48.25 74838 35.86 49.24 76330 36.57 50.22 79465 38.08 52.28
23 74772 35.83 49.19 76265 36.54 50.17 77758 37.26 51.16 80890 38.76 53.22
24 76188 36.51 50.12 77682 37.22 51.11 79173 37.94 52.09 82307 39.44 54.15
25 77592 37.18 51.05 79085 37.89 52.03 80578 38.61 53.01 83711 40.11 55.07
26 78988 37.85 51.97 80480 38.56 52.95 81972 39.28 53.93 85105 40.78 55.99
27 80365 38.51 52.87 81857 39.22 53.85 83350 39.94 54.84 86484 41.44 56.90
28 81726 39.16 53.77 83220 39.88 54.75 84711 40.59 55.73 87847 42.09 57.79
29 83072 39.80 54.65 84564 40.52 55.63 86058 41.24 56.62 89191 42.74 58.68



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Physical Therapist

Pay Schedule 30   Pay Table Identifier - U 340

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 51676 24.76 34.00 54811 26.26 36.06 58542 28.05 38.51 62276 29.84 40.97
1 52971 25.38 34.85 56105 26.88 36.91 59836 28.67 39.37 63567 30.46 41.82
2 54281 26.01 35.71 57415 27.51 37.77 61146 29.30 40.23 64878 31.09 42.68
3 55606 26.64 36.58 58741 28.15 38.65 62473 29.93 41.10 66203 31.72 43.55
4 56948 27.29 37.47 60083 28.79 39.53 63814 30.58 41.98 67544 32.36 44.44
5 58306 27.94 38.36 61441 29.44 40.42 65171 31.23 42.88 68903 33.02 45.33
6 59676 28.59 39.26 62809 30.10 41.32 66543 31.88 43.78 70274 33.67 46.23
7 61060 29.26 40.17 64194 30.76 42.23 67927 32.55 44.69 71656 34.33 47.14
8 62456 29.93 41.09 65590 31.43 43.15 69322 33.22 45.61 73053 35.00 48.06
9 63864 30.60 42.02 66998 32.10 44.08 70729 33.89 46.53 74462 35.68 48.99

10 65280 31.28 42.95 68416 32.78 45.01 72147 34.57 47.47 75879 36.36 49.92
11 66706 31.96 43.89 69841 33.46 45.95 73572 35.25 48.40 77303 37.04 50.86
12 68140 32.65 44.83 71274 34.15 46.89 75005 35.94 49.35 78738 37.73 51.80
13 69581 33.34 45.78 72714 34.84 47.84 76447 36.63 50.29 80176 38.42 52.75
14 71024 34.03 46.73 74159 35.53 48.79 77891 37.32 51.24 81622 39.11 53.70
15 72473 34.73 47.68 75608 36.23 49.74 79339 38.02 52.20 83071 39.80 54.65
16 73923 35.42 48.63 77058 36.92 50.70 80790 38.71 53.15 84521 40.50 55.61
17 75375 36.12 49.59 78511 37.62 51.65 82241 39.41 54.11 85973 41.19 56.56
18 76828 36.81 50.54 79961 38.31 52.61 83695 40.10 55.06 87424 41.89 57.52
19 78278 37.51 51.50 81411 39.01 53.56 85143 40.80 56.02 88875 42.59 58.47
20 79723 38.20 52.45 82858 39.70 54.51 86590 41.49 56.97 90320 43.28 59.42
21 81162 38.89 53.40 84297 40.39 55.46 88029 42.18 57.91 91761 43.97 60.37
22 82600 39.58 54.34 85733 41.08 56.40 89465 42.87 58.86 93196 44.66 61.31
23 84025 40.26 55.28 87161 41.76 57.34 90891 43.55 59.80 94623 45.34 62.25
24 85442 40.94 56.21 88576 42.44 58.27 92307 44.23 60.73 96039 46.02 63.18
25 86847 41.61 57.14 89981 43.11 59.20 93712 44.90 61.65 97444 46.69 64.11
26 88241 42.28 58.05 91376 43.78 60.12 95106 45.57 62.57 98838 47.36 65.03
27 89618 42.94 58.96 92752 44.44 61.02 96484 46.23 63.48 100215 48.02 65.93
28 90981 43.59 59.86 94116 45.10 61.92 97846 46.88 64.37 101579 48.67 66.83
29 92326 44.24 60.74 95458 45.74 62.80 99191 47.53 65.26 102922 49.32 67.71

  
Effective Date: June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Nurse

Pay Schedule 28   Pay Table Identifier - U 320

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 33940 16.26 22.33 35132 16.83 23.11 36326 17.41 23.90 38834 18.61 25.55
1 34974 16.76 23.01 36168 17.33 23.79 37363 17.90 24.58 39870 19.10 26.23
2 36021 17.26 23.70 37215 17.83 24.48 38410 18.40 25.27 40917 19.61 26.92
3 37083 17.77 24.40 38277 18.34 25.18 39471 18.91 25.97 41978 20.11 27.62
4 38156 18.28 25.10 39350 18.85 25.89 40545 19.43 26.67 43052 20.63 28.32
5 39242 18.80 25.82 40435 19.37 26.60 41630 19.95 27.39 44137 21.15 29.04
6 40337 19.33 26.54 41531 19.90 27.32 42725 20.47 28.11 45233 21.67 29.76
7 41446 19.86 27.27 42640 20.43 28.05 43832 21.00 28.84 46340 22.20 30.49
8 42561 20.39 28.00 43754 20.97 28.79 44949 21.54 29.57 47457 22.74 31.22
9 43688 20.93 28.74 44881 21.51 29.53 46076 22.08 30.31 48584 23.28 31.96

10 44821 21.48 29.49 46015 22.05 30.27 47209 22.62 31.06 49717 23.82 32.71
11 45963 22.02 30.24 47158 22.60 31.03 48350 23.17 31.81 50858 24.37 33.46
12 47109 22.57 30.99 48304 23.15 31.78 49498 23.72 32.56 52006 24.92 34.21
13 48262 23.13 31.75 49456 23.70 32.54 50650 24.27 33.32 53157 25.47 34.97
14 49417 23.68 32.51 50612 24.25 33.30 51806 24.82 34.08 54314 26.02 35.73
15 50576 24.23 33.27 51770 24.81 34.06 52965 25.38 34.85 55473 26.58 36.50
16 51736 24.79 34.04 52931 25.36 34.82 54125 25.93 35.61 56632 27.14 37.26
17 52898 25.35 34.80 54093 25.92 35.59 55286 26.49 36.37 57793 27.69 38.02
18 54059 25.90 35.57 55252 26.47 36.35 56447 27.05 37.14 58954 28.25 38.79
19 55217 26.46 36.33 56412 27.03 37.11 57606 27.60 37.90 60113 28.80 39.55
20 56375 27.01 37.09 57568 27.58 37.87 58763 28.16 38.66 61271 29.36 40.31
21 57528 27.56 37.85 58722 28.14 38.63 59916 28.71 39.42 62423 29.91 41.07
22 58675 28.11 38.60 59870 28.69 39.39 61064 29.26 40.17 63571 30.46 41.82
23 59816 28.66 39.35 61011 29.23 40.14 62206 29.81 40.93 64714 31.01 42.58
24 60950 29.20 40.10 62143 29.78 40.88 63338 30.35 41.67 65846 31.55 43.32
25 62075 29.74 40.84 63269 30.32 41.62 64464 30.89 42.41 66972 32.09 44.06
26 63189 30.28 41.57 64384 30.85 42.36 65577 31.42 43.14 68085 32.62 44.79
27 64292 30.81 42.30 65485 31.38 43.08 66680 31.95 43.87 69185 33.15 45.52
28 65382 31.33 43.01 66577 31.90 43.80 67770 32.47 44.59 70277 33.67 46.23
29 66458 31.84 43.72 67651 32.42 44.51 68846 32.99 45.29 71354 34.19 46.94



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Nurse

Pay Schedule 28   Pay Table Identifier - U 320

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 41342 19.81 27.20 43850 21.01 28.85 49820 23.87 32.78
1 42377 20.31 27.88 44884 21.51 29.53 50855 24.37 33.46
2 43424 20.81 28.57 45932 22.01 30.22 51902 24.87 34.15
3 44486 21.32 29.27 46994 22.52 30.92 52965 25.38 34.85
4 45559 21.83 29.97 48067 23.03 31.62 54037 25.89 35.55
5 46645 22.35 30.69 49152 23.55 32.34 55121 26.41 36.26
6 47739 22.87 31.41 50246 24.08 33.06 56217 26.94 36.98
7 48848 23.41 32.14 51356 24.61 33.79 57327 27.47 37.72
8 49965 23.94 32.87 52473 25.14 34.52 58442 28.00 38.45
9 51092 24.48 33.61 53600 25.68 35.26 59570 28.54 39.19

10 52224 25.02 34.36 54732 26.23 36.01 60703 29.09 39.94
11 53365 25.57 35.11 55873 26.77 36.76 61843 29.63 40.69
12 54514 26.12 35.86 57020 27.32 37.51 62990 30.18 41.44
13 55665 26.67 36.62 58172 27.87 38.27 64143 30.73 42.20
14 56821 27.23 37.38 59328 28.43 39.03 65300 31.29 42.96
15 57979 27.78 38.14 60486 28.98 39.79 66457 31.84 43.72
16 59138 28.34 38.91 61646 29.54 40.56 67616 32.40 44.48
17 60299 28.89 39.67 62807 30.09 41.32 68778 32.96 45.25
18 61461 29.45 40.43 63968 30.65 42.08 69939 33.51 46.01
19 62621 30.01 41.20 65128 31.21 42.85 71099 34.07 46.78
20 63777 30.56 41.96 66285 31.76 43.61 72256 34.62 47.54
21 64931 31.11 42.72 67438 32.31 44.37 73409 35.17 48.30
22 66079 31.66 43.47 68586 32.86 45.12 74556 35.72 49.05
23 67222 32.21 44.23 69728 33.41 45.87 75699 36.27 49.80
24 68354 32.75 44.97 70861 33.95 46.62 76831 36.81 50.55
25 69479 33.29 45.71 71987 34.49 47.36 77956 37.35 51.29
26 70593 33.83 46.44 73100 35.03 48.09 79071 37.89 52.02
27 71693 34.35 47.17 74201 35.55 48.82 80172 38.41 52.74
28 72785 34.88 47.88 75292 36.08 49.53 81263 38.94 53.46
29 73861 35.39 48.59 76369 36.59 50.24 82339 39.45 54.17

Effective Date:  June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Licensed Practical Nurse

Pay Schedule 26   Pay Table Identifier - U 300

Pay Lane 00 00 00
Steps Associate's Per Hour Earned

0 31055 14.88 20.43
1 32001 15.33 21.05
2 32960 15.79 21.68
3 33929 16.26 22.32
4 34911 16.73 22.97
5 35905 17.20 23.62
6 36909 17.69 24.28
7 37922 18.17 24.95
8 38943 18.66 25.62
9 39972 19.15 26.30

10 41012 19.65 26.98
11 42056 20.15 27.67
12 43103 20.65 28.36
13 44158 21.16 29.05
14 45216 21.67 29.75
15 46279 22.17 30.45
16 47339 22.68 31.14
17 48402 23.19 31.84
18 49464 23.70 32.54
19 50525 24.21 33.24
20 51583 24.72 33.94
21 52639 25.22 34.63
22 53688 25.72 35.32
23 54733 26.23 36.01
24 55769 26.72 36.69
25 56798 27.22 37.37
26 57818 27.70 38.04
27 58827 28.19 38.70
28 59824 28.67 39.36
29 60809 29.14 40.01

Effective Date:  June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Psychologist

Pay Schedule 31   Pay Table Identifier - U 350

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 38012 18.21 25.01 39349 18.85 25.89 40686 19.49 26.77 43495 20.84 28.62
1 39171 18.77 25.77 40508 19.41 26.65 41845 20.05 27.53 44655 21.40 29.38
2 40344 19.33 26.54 41681 19.97 27.42 43018 20.61 28.30 45826 21.96 30.15
3 41531 19.90 27.32 42869 20.54 28.20 44207 21.18 29.08 47014 22.53 30.93
4 42734 20.48 28.11 44071 21.12 28.99 45409 21.76 29.87 48216 23.10 31.72
5 43949 21.06 28.91 45287 21.70 29.79 46624 22.34 30.67 49433 23.69 32.52
6 45178 21.65 29.72 46516 22.29 30.60 47852 22.93 31.48 50662 24.28 33.33
7 46418 22.24 30.54 47756 22.88 31.42 49093 23.52 32.30 51902 24.87 34.15
8 47670 22.84 31.36 49005 23.48 32.24 50344 24.12 33.12 53151 25.47 34.97
9 48929 23.44 32.19 50267 24.09 33.07 51605 24.73 33.95 54413 26.07 35.80

10 50200 24.05 33.03 51538 24.69 33.91 52874 25.33 34.79 55684 26.68 36.63
11 51477 24.67 33.87 52816 25.31 34.75 54152 25.95 35.63 56961 27.29 37.47
12 52762 25.28 34.71 54099 25.92 35.59 55438 26.56 36.47 58243 27.91 38.32
13 54053 25.90 35.56 55389 26.54 36.44 56726 27.18 37.32 59537 28.53 39.17
14 55347 26.52 36.41 56684 27.16 37.29 58023 27.80 38.17 60829 29.15 40.02
15 56645 27.14 37.27 57982 27.78 38.15 59319 28.42 39.03 62129 29.77 40.87
16 57947 27.77 38.12 59282 28.41 39.00 60620 29.05 39.88 63428 30.39 41.73
17 59246 28.39 38.98 60583 29.03 39.86 61919 29.67 40.74 64727 31.01 42.58
18 60545 29.01 39.83 61882 29.65 40.71 63220 30.29 41.59 66029 31.64 43.44
19 61844 29.63 40.69 63182 30.27 41.57 64519 30.91 42.45 67328 32.26 44.29
20 63139 30.25 41.54 64478 30.90 42.42 65815 31.54 43.30 68624 32.88 45.15
21 64431 30.87 42.39 65769 31.51 43.27 67107 32.15 44.15 69914 33.50 46.00
22 65717 31.49 43.23 67054 32.13 44.11 68392 32.77 44.99 71201 34.12 46.84
23 66994 32.10 44.08 68331 32.74 44.95 69669 33.38 45.83 72479 34.73 47.68
24 68264 32.71 44.91 69601 33.35 45.79 70939 33.99 46.67 73747 35.34 48.52
25 69524 33.31 45.74 70861 33.95 46.62 72198 34.59 47.50 75007 35.94 49.35
26 70770 33.91 46.56 72109 34.55 47.44 73446 35.19 48.32 76255 36.54 50.17
27 72006 34.50 47.37 73345 35.14 48.25 74682 35.78 49.13 77489 37.13 50.98
28 73228 35.09 48.18 74566 35.73 49.06 75902 36.37 49.94 78712 37.72 51.78
29 74432 35.66 48.97 75771 36.31 49.85 77106 36.95 50.73 79916 38.29 52.58



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Psychologist

Pay Schedule 31   Pay Table Identifier - U 350

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 46302 22.19 30.46 49111 23.53 32.31 52454 25.13 34.51 55798 26.74 36.71
1 47461 22.74 31.22 50271 24.09 33.07 53614 25.69 35.27 56958 27.29 37.47
2 48635 23.30 32.00 51442 24.65 33.84 54786 26.25 36.04 58129 27.85 38.24
3 49823 23.87 32.78 52631 25.22 34.63 55975 26.82 36.83 59318 28.42 39.03
4 51025 24.45 33.57 53834 25.79 35.42 57178 27.40 37.62 60521 29.00 39.82
5 52241 25.03 34.37 55049 26.38 36.22 58392 27.98 38.42 61737 29.58 40.62
6 53469 25.62 35.18 56277 26.97 37.02 59622 28.57 39.23 62965 30.17 41.42
7 54711 26.22 35.99 57517 27.56 37.84 60862 29.16 40.04 64206 30.76 42.24
8 55960 26.81 36.82 58769 28.16 38.66 62112 29.76 40.86 65457 31.36 43.06
9 57222 27.42 37.65 60028 28.76 39.49 63373 30.37 41.69 66717 31.97 43.89

10 58493 28.03 38.48 61299 29.37 40.33 64644 30.97 42.53 67987 32.58 44.73
11 59770 28.64 39.32 62578 29.98 41.17 65921 31.59 43.37 69264 33.19 45.57
12 61052 29.25 40.17 63861 30.60 42.01 67203 32.20 44.21 70548 33.80 46.41
13 62344 29.87 41.02 65153 31.22 42.86 68497 32.82 45.06 71838 34.42 47.26
14 63639 30.49 41.87 66446 31.84 43.71 69789 33.44 45.91 73133 35.04 48.11
15 64935 31.11 42.72 67745 32.46 44.57 71089 34.06 46.77 74431 35.66 48.97
16 66236 31.74 43.58 69045 33.08 45.42 72387 34.68 47.62 75733 36.29 49.82
17 67537 32.36 44.43 70344 33.71 46.28 73688 35.31 48.48 77031 36.91 50.68
18 68838 32.98 45.29 71646 34.33 47.14 74990 35.93 49.34 78333 37.53 51.53
19 70136 33.61 46.14 72946 34.95 47.99 76287 36.55 50.19 79632 38.16 52.39
20 71433 34.23 47.00 74239 35.57 48.84 77584 37.17 51.04 80926 38.78 53.24
21 72722 34.85 47.84 75532 36.19 49.69 78873 37.79 51.89 82219 39.40 54.09
22 74009 35.46 48.69 76817 36.81 50.54 80161 38.41 52.74 83504 40.01 54.94
23 75287 36.07 49.53 78095 37.42 51.38 81438 39.02 53.58 84781 40.62 55.78
24 76556 36.68 50.37 79364 38.03 52.21 82708 39.63 54.41 86050 41.23 56.61
25 77814 37.29 51.19 80623 38.63 53.04 83967 40.23 55.24 87310 41.84 57.44
26 79063 37.88 52.02 81872 39.23 53.86 85214 40.83 56.06 88557 42.43 58.26
27 80299 38.48 52.83 83108 39.82 54.68 86450 41.42 56.88 89793 43.02 59.07
28 81519 39.06 53.63 84328 40.41 55.48 87672 42.01 57.68 91015 43.61 59.88
29 82723 39.64 54.42 85532 40.98 56.27 88876 42.59 58.47 92219 44.19 60.67

Effective Date:  June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Social Worker

Pay Schedule 32   Pay Table Identifier - U 360

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 33940 16.26 22.33 35132 16.83 23.11 36326 17.41 23.90 38834 18.61 25.55
1 34974 16.76 23.01 36168 17.33 23.79 37363 17.90 24.58 39870 19.10 26.23
2 36021 17.26 23.70 37215 17.83 24.48 38410 18.40 25.27 40917 19.61 26.92
3 37083 17.77 24.40 38277 18.34 25.18 39471 18.91 25.97 41978 20.11 27.62
4 38156 18.28 25.10 39350 18.85 25.89 40545 19.43 26.67 43052 20.63 28.32
5 39242 18.80 25.82 40435 19.37 26.60 41630 19.95 27.39 44137 21.15 29.04
6 40337 19.33 26.54 41531 19.90 27.32 42725 20.47 28.11 45233 21.67 29.76
7 41446 19.86 27.27 42640 20.43 28.05 43832 21.00 28.84 46340 22.20 30.49
8 42561 20.39 28.00 43754 20.97 28.79 44949 21.54 29.57 47457 22.74 31.22
9 43688 20.93 28.74 44881 21.51 29.53 46076 22.08 30.31 48584 23.28 31.96

10 44821 21.48 29.49 46015 22.05 30.27 47209 22.62 31.06 49717 23.82 32.71
11 45963 22.02 30.24 47158 22.60 31.03 48350 23.17 31.81 50858 24.37 33.46
12 47109 22.57 30.99 48304 23.15 31.78 49498 23.72 32.56 52006 24.92 34.21
13 48262 23.13 31.75 49456 23.70 32.54 50650 24.27 33.32 53157 25.47 34.97
14 49417 23.68 32.51 50612 24.25 33.30 51806 24.82 34.08 54314 26.02 35.73
15 50576 24.23 33.27 51770 24.81 34.06 52965 25.38 34.85 55473 26.58 36.50
16 51736 24.79 34.04 52931 25.36 34.82 54125 25.93 35.61 56632 27.14 37.26
17 52898 25.35 34.80 54093 25.92 35.59 55286 26.49 36.37 57793 27.69 38.02
18 54059 25.90 35.57 55252 26.47 36.35 56447 27.05 37.14 58954 28.25 38.79
19 55217 26.46 36.33 56412 27.03 37.11 57606 27.60 37.90 60113 28.80 39.55
20 56375 27.01 37.09 57568 27.58 37.87 58763 28.16 38.66 61271 29.36 40.31
21 57528 27.56 37.85 58722 28.14 38.63 59916 28.71 39.42 62423 29.91 41.07
22 58675 28.11 38.60 59870 28.69 39.39 61064 29.26 40.17 63571 30.46 41.82
23 59816 28.66 39.35 61011 29.23 40.14 62206 29.81 40.93 64714 31.01 42.58
24 60950 29.20 40.10 62143 29.78 40.88 63338 30.35 41.67 65846 31.55 43.32
25 62075 29.74 40.84 63269 30.32 41.62 64464 30.89 42.41 66972 32.09 44.06
26 63189 30.28 41.57 64384 30.85 42.36 65577 31.42 43.14 68085 32.62 44.79
27 64292 30.81 42.30 65485 31.38 43.08 66680 31.95 43.87 69185 33.15 45.52
28 65382 31.33 43.01 66577 31.90 43.80 67770 32.47 44.59 70277 33.67 46.23
29 66458 31.84 43.72 67651 32.42 44.51 68846 32.99 45.29 71354 34.19 46.94



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Social Worker

Pay Schedule 32   Pay Table Identifier - U 360

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 41342 19.81 27.20 43850 21.01 28.85 46834 22.44 30.81 49820 23.87 32.78
1 42377 20.31 27.88 44884 21.51 29.53 47870 22.94 31.49 50855 24.37 33.46
2 43424 20.81 28.57 45932 22.01 30.22 48917 23.44 32.18 51902 24.87 34.15
3 44486 21.32 29.27 46994 22.52 30.92 49978 23.95 32.88 52965 25.38 34.85
4 45559 21.83 29.97 48067 23.03 31.62 51053 24.46 33.59 54037 25.89 35.55
5 46645 22.35 30.69 49152 23.55 32.34 52137 24.98 34.30 55121 26.41 36.26
6 47739 22.87 31.41 50246 24.08 33.06 53232 25.51 35.02 56217 26.94 36.98
7 48848 23.41 32.14 51356 24.61 33.79 54341 26.04 35.75 57327 27.47 37.72
8 49965 23.94 32.87 52473 25.14 34.52 55457 26.57 36.48 58442 28.00 38.45
9 51092 24.48 33.61 53600 25.68 35.26 56583 27.11 37.23 59570 28.54 39.19

10 52224 25.02 34.36 54732 26.23 36.01 57717 27.66 37.97 60703 29.09 39.94
11 53365 25.57 35.11 55873 26.77 36.76 58858 28.20 38.72 61843 29.63 40.69
12 54514 26.12 35.86 57020 27.32 37.51 60005 28.75 39.48 62990 30.18 41.44
13 55665 26.67 36.62 58172 27.87 38.27 61157 29.30 40.23 64143 30.73 42.20
14 56821 27.23 37.38 59328 28.43 39.03 62314 29.86 41.00 65300 31.29 42.96
15 57979 27.78 38.14 60486 28.98 39.79 63473 30.41 41.76 66457 31.84 43.72
16 59138 28.34 38.91 61646 29.54 40.56 64633 30.97 42.52 67616 32.40 44.48
17 60299 28.89 39.67 62807 30.09 41.32 65794 31.53 43.29 68778 32.96 45.25
18 61461 29.45 40.43 63968 30.65 42.08 66954 32.08 44.05 69939 33.51 46.01
19 62621 30.01 41.20 65128 31.21 42.85 68114 32.64 44.81 71099 34.07 46.78
20 63777 30.56 41.96 66285 31.76 43.61 69271 33.19 45.57 72256 34.62 47.54
21 64931 31.11 42.72 67438 32.31 44.37 70422 33.74 46.33 73409 35.17 48.30
22 66079 31.66 43.47 68586 32.86 45.12 71572 34.29 47.09 74556 35.72 49.05
23 67222 32.21 44.23 69728 33.41 45.87 72713 34.84 47.84 75699 36.27 49.80
24 68354 32.75 44.97 70861 33.95 46.62 73845 35.38 48.58 76831 36.81 50.55
25 69479 33.29 45.71 71987 34.49 47.36 74971 35.92 49.32 77956 37.35 51.29
26 70593 33.83 46.44 73100 35.03 48.09 76086 36.46 50.06 79071 37.89 52.02
27 71693 34.35 47.17 74201 35.55 48.82 77186 36.98 50.78 80172 38.41 52.74
28 72785 34.88 47.88 75292 36.08 49.53 78278 37.51 51.50 81263 38.94 53.46
29 73861 35.39 48.59 76369 36.59 50.24 79354 38.02 52.21 82339 39.45 54.17

`
Effective Date:  June 26, 2005



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Speech Therapist/Pathologist

Pay Lane 11 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 13 14 14 14
Steps Bachelor's Per Hour Earned BA15 Per Hour Earned BA30 Per Hour Earned Master's Per Hour Earned

0 38012 18.21 25.01 39349 18.85 25.89 40686 19.49 26.77 43495 20.84 28.62
1 39171 18.77 25.77 40508 19.41 26.65 41845 20.05 27.53 44655 21.40 29.38
2 40344 19.33 26.54 41681 19.97 27.42 43018 20.61 28.30 45826 21.96 30.15
3 41531 19.90 27.32 42869 20.54 28.20 44207 21.18 29.08 47014 22.53 30.93
4 42734 20.48 28.11 44071 21.12 28.99 45409 21.76 29.87 48216 23.10 31.72
5 43949 21.06 28.91 45287 21.70 29.79 46624 22.34 30.67 49433 23.69 32.52
6 45178 21.65 29.72 46516 22.29 30.60 47852 22.93 31.48 50662 24.28 33.33
7 46418 22.24 30.54 47756 22.88 31.42 49093 23.52 32.30 51902 24.87 34.15
8 47670 22.84 31.36 49005 23.48 32.24 50344 24.12 33.12 53151 25.47 34.97
9 48929 23.44 32.19 50267 24.09 33.07 51605 24.73 33.95 54413 26.07 35.80

10 50200 24.05 33.03 51538 24.69 33.91 52874 25.33 34.79 55684 26.68 36.63
11 51477 24.67 33.87 52816 25.31 34.75 54152 25.95 35.63 56961 27.29 37.47
12 52762 25.28 34.71 54099 25.92 35.59 55438 26.56 36.47 58243 27.91 38.32
13 54053 25.90 35.56 55389 26.54 36.44 56726 27.18 37.32 59537 28.53 39.17
14 55347 26.52 36.41 56684 27.16 37.29 58023 27.80 38.17 60829 29.15 40.02
15 56645 27.14 37.27 57982 27.78 38.15 59319 28.42 39.03 62129 29.77 40.87
16 57947 27.77 38.12 59282 28.41 39.00 60620 29.05 39.88 63428 30.39 41.73
17 59246 28.39 38.98 60583 29.03 39.86 61919 29.67 40.74 64727 31.01 42.58
18 60545 29.01 39.83 61882 29.65 40.71 63220 30.29 41.59 66029 31.64 43.44
19 61844 29.63 40.69 63182 30.27 41.57 64519 30.91 42.45 67328 32.26 44.29
20 63139 30.25 41.54 64478 30.90 42.42 65815 31.54 43.30 68624 32.88 45.15
21 64431 30.87 42.39 65769 31.51 43.27 67107 32.15 44.15 69914 33.50 46.00
22 65717 31.49 43.23 67054 32.13 44.11 68392 32.77 44.99 71201 34.12 46.84
23 66994 32.10 44.08 68331 32.74 44.95 69669 33.38 45.83 72479 34.73 47.68
24 68264 32.71 44.91 69601 33.35 45.79 70939 33.99 46.67 73747 35.34 48.52
25 69524 33.31 45.74 70861 33.95 46.62 72198 34.59 47.50 75007 35.94 49.35
26 70770 33.91 46.56 72109 34.55 47.44 73446 35.19 48.32 76255 36.54 50.17
27 72006 34.50 47.37 73345 35.14 48.25 74682 35.78 49.13 77489 37.13 50.98
28 73228 35.09 48.18 74566 35.73 49.06 75902 36.37 49.94 78712 37.72 51.78
29 74432 35.66 48.97 75771 36.31 49.85 77106 36.95 50.73 79916 38.29 52.58



Domestic Dependent Elementary and Secondary Schools 
4040 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA  22203-1635
 

DDESS 2005/2006 School Year Comprehensive Schedule for
Speech Therapist/Pathologist

Pay Lane 15 15 15 16 16 16 17 17 17 18 18 18
Steps MA15 Per Hour Earned MA30 Per Hour Earned EDS Per Hour Earned Doctor's Per Hour Earned

0 46302 22.19 30.46 49111 23.53 32.31 52454 25.13 34.51 55798 26.74 36.71
1 47461 22.74 31.22 50271 24.09 33.07 53614 25.69 35.27 56958 27.29 37.47
2 48635 23.30 32.00 51442 24.65 33.84 54786 26.25 36.04 58129 27.85 38.24
3 49823 23.87 32.78 52631 25.22 34.63 55975 26.82 36.83 59318 28.42 39.03
4 51025 24.45 33.57 53834 25.79 35.42 57178 27.40 37.62 60521 29.00 39.82
5 52241 25.03 34.37 55049 26.38 36.22 58392 27.98 38.42 61737 29.58 40.62
6 53469 25.62 35.18 56277 26.97 37.02 59622 28.57 39.23 62965 30.17 41.42
7 54711 26.22 35.99 57517 27.56 37.84 60862 29.16 40.04 64206 30.76 42.24
8 55960 26.81 36.82 58769 28.16 38.66 62112 29.76 40.86 65457 31.36 43.06
9 57222 27.42 37.65 60028 28.76 39.49 63373 30.37 41.69 66717 31.97 43.89

10 58493 28.03 38.48 61299 29.37 40.33 64644 30.97 42.53 67987 32.58 44.73
11 59770 28.64 39.32 62578 29.98 41.17 65921 31.59 43.37 69264 33.19 45.57
12 61052 29.25 40.17 63861 30.60 42.01 67203 32.20 44.21 70548 33.80 46.41
13 62344 29.87 41.02 65153 31.22 42.86 68497 32.82 45.06 71838 34.42 47.26
14 63639 30.49 41.87 66446 31.84 43.71 69789 33.44 45.91 73133 35.04 48.11
15 64935 31.11 42.72 67745 32.46 44.57 71089 34.06 46.77 74431 35.66 48.97
16 66236 31.74 43.58 69045 33.08 45.42 72387 34.68 47.62 75733 36.29 49.82
17 67537 32.36 44.43 70344 33.71 46.28 73688 35.31 48.48 77031 36.91 50.68
18 68838 32.98 45.29 71646 34.33 47.14 74990 35.93 49.34 78333 37.53 51.53
19 70136 33.61 46.14 72946 34.95 47.99 76287 36.55 50.19 79632 38.16 52.39
20 71433 34.23 47.00 74239 35.57 48.84 77584 37.17 51.04 80926 38.78 53.24
21 72722 34.85 47.84 75532 36.19 49.69 78873 37.79 51.89 82219 39.40 54.09
22 74009 35.46 48.69 76817 36.81 50.54 80161 38.41 52.74 83504 40.01 54.94
23 75287 36.07 49.53 78095 37.42 51.38 81438 39.02 53.58 84781 40.62 55.78
24 76556 36.68 50.37 79364 38.03 52.21 82708 39.63 54.41 86050 41.23 56.61
25 77814 37.29 51.19 80623 38.63 53.04 83967 40.23 55.24 87310 41.84 57.44
26 79063 37.88 52.02 81872 39.23 53.86 85214 40.83 56.06 88557 42.43 58.26
27 80299 38.48 52.83 83108 39.82 54.68 86450 41.42 56.88 89793 43.02 59.07
28 81519 39.06 53.63 84328 40.41 55.48 87672 42.01 57.68 91015 43.61 59.88
29 82723 39.64 54.42 85532 40.98 56.27 88876 42.59 58.47 92219 44.19 60.67
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